Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturylLink QC (©)

PRICE LIST
ADVANCED COMMUNICATIONS SECTION 2
SERVICES Page 23
UTAH Release 45
Issued: 4-11-20081-23-2026 Effective: 417-20082-1-2026

(A.L. 260682026-PO3P01)
2. GENERAL REGULATIONS
24 PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS AND CREDIT ALLOWANCES (Cont'd)
2.4.5 VARIABLE TERM PRICING PLANS

Effective February 1, 2026, upon the contract or service term expiration of (N)
Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE), if customer does not enter into a new
contract or service term for their service(s) at existing locations, then the
contract or service term rates in effect at the time of the contract or service
term expiration will continue on a month-to-month basis. CenturyLink
may, with 30 davs’ notice, change any MOE contract or service term rates
that are continued on a MTM basis after contract or service term
expiration. The MOE service provided on a MTM basis can be terminated
by either party upon 30 days’ notice. (N)

Advanced Communications Services may be ordered on a month-to-month basis
or for fixed periods of one, two, three, four, five, six or seven years, unless
otherwise specified.

The initial order for Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE) must be for one of the fixed
service periods; however, at the completion of the initial fixed period, the
customer may elect the month-to-month option or any of the fixed service
periods.

A. Fixed-Period Service Pricing Plans
The fixed-period service pricing plans allow the customer to order service with the
assurance that during the period of the service pricing plan monthly rates for the

purchased service will not exceed the levels in effect at the time the service is
ordered, except as may be ordered by the Utah Public Service Commission.
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11. METRO OPTICAL ETHERNET (MOE)

Effective February 1, 2026, upon the contract or service term expiration of (N)
Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE), if customer does not enter into a new
contract or service term for their service(s) at existing locations, then the
contract or service term rates in effect at the time of the contract or service
term expiration will continue on a month-to-month basis. CenturyLink
may, with 30 days’ notice, change any MOE contract or service term rates
that are continued on a MTM basis after contract or service term
expiration. The MOE service provided on a MTM basis can be terminated
by either party upon 30 days’ notice. (N)

11.1 DESCRIPTION
11.1.1 GENERAL

Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE) Service is a flexible, easy-to-use transport
service that uses established Ethernet transport technology. MOE allows
customers to connect multiple enterprise locations within a service area using
native Ethernet protocol. MOE is available over two distinct designs: Customer
Premises and Central Office.

Customer Premises MOE supports transmission speeds as low as 1 Mbps and
up to 1 Gbps in increments of 10 Mbps from 10 to 100 Mbps, and in increments
of 100 Mbps from 100 to 1,000 Mbps. Central Office MOE supports
transmission speeds of 100 Mbps, 600 Mbps and 1,000 Mbps.

A MOE customer may request Special Facilities Routing (i.e., Diversity and
Avoidance) as set forth in the Access Service Tariff, Section 11.

Technical Specifications for MOE Service are delineated in Qwest Corporation

Technical Publication PUB 77411, listed in this Tariff under Reference to
Technical Publications.
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11. METRO OPTICAL ETHERNET (MOE)

Effective February 1, 2026, upon the contract or service term expiration of (N)
Metro Optical Ethernet (MOE), if customer does not enter into a new
contract or service term for their service(s) at existing locations, then the
contract or service term rates in effect at the time of the contract or service
term expiration will continue on a month-to-month basis. CenturyLink
may, with 30 days’ notice, change any MOE contract or service term rates
that are continued on a MTM basis after contract or service term
expiration. The MOE service provided on a MTM basis can be terminated
by either party upon 30 days’ notice. (N)

11.5 RATES AND CHARGES

A. MOE Port
NONRECURRING
CHARGE

1. 10/100 Mbps,
Per MOE Port
* Monthly $ 600.00
* 12 Months 600.00
* 24 Months 600.00
* 36 Months 600.00
* 60 Months 600.00

2. 1,000 Mbps,
Per MOE Port
* Monthly 600.00-(R)
* 12 Months 600.00R)
* 24 Months 600.00-(R)
* 36 Months 600.00-(R)
* 60 Months 600.00-(R)
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